Overview

Title: Student Affairs records

Call Number: Coll129

Creator: University of Maryland, Baltimore County. Division of Student Affairs

Dates: 1982-2011

Size: 5 boxes (3.5 linear feet)

Language: English

Abstract: Contains records from the Division of Student Affairs and the Vice

President of Student Affairs. Includes files from the Student Activity Fees Review Board, Student Projects Board, the student publication Voices, and the Student Life Task Force. Also contains SGA Constitution and By-Laws changes and historical files, including documents on the development of UMBC's alcohol policy, correspondence, Concessions

Committee, and Professional Staff Senate (PSS).

Citation: Student Affairs records, University Archives, Collection 129, Special

Collections, University of Maryland, Baltimore County (Baltimore, MD).

Administrative/Biographical Note

The Division of Student Affairs comprises several departments including Athletics, Counseling Center, Career Center, Off-Campus Student Services, Residential Life, Student Judicial Programs, Student Life, The Commons, UMBC Transit, and University Health Services.

Provenance Information

Provenance and Acquisition Information

Records were transferred in three accessions, from storage in Transportation Services in 2007, from the Division of Student Affairs in 2010, and from the Vice President of Student Affairs in 2013. Accessions: UARC 2007-21, UARC 2010-019, UARC 2014-10

Processing Note

Collection unprocessed.

Descriptive Rules Used

Describing Archives: a Content Standard (DACS)

<u>Archives Processing Manual: Description (2015)</u>: The processing manual used in Special Collections for all descriptive platforms, including PastPerfect.

Access & Use

Finding Aids

Finding Aid: http://library.umbc.edu/speccoll/findingaids/coll129.php

Access Conditions

This collection requires review by Special Collections staff prior to use by researchers. Users should submit their request to view this collection at speccoll@umbc.edu or 410-455-2353.

Conditions Governing Reproductions and Use

Reproductions allowed for research purposes. UMBC is the copyright owner; permission to reproduce is required.

Subject Headings

Creators

University of Maryland, Baltimore County. Division of Student Affairs

University of Maryland, Baltimore County. Student Government Association

Subjects

University of Maryland, Baltimore County. Division of Student Affairs -- Archives

University of Maryland, Baltimore County -- Administration

University of Maryland, Baltimore County -- Students

University of Maryland, Baltimore County -- Professional staff